

Sessions Case No. 55 of 2022  
CIS No. 55/2022  
Sessions Trial No. 53/December/2023

Order No.01

13-12-2023

Accused Saheb Sk @ Sahebuddin Sk on C.B is present. Ld. Lawyer for the accused and Ld. Panel PP are also present. Case is taken up for framing of charge.

Perused the report under Section 173 of Cr.P.C and materials in C.D. Heard Ld. Lawyer for accused and Ld. Panel PP.

Considered.

Perused the report under Section 173 of Cr.P.C and materials therein. Upon perusal of report under Section 173 of Cr.P.C and taking note of hearing from learned Lawyers for respective side, it appears that there is ground for presuming that a prima-facie case under Sections 448/376/506 of IPC is made out against accused person for which I am of the opinion that he should be tried in open Court of law for those counts.

Accordingly charge is framed under Sections 448/376/506 of IPC against the accused person in writing and substances of such accusation is read over and explained to the accused in his languages to which he pleads not guilty by saying “AMI NIRDOSH” and claimed to be tried.

The charge form of two heads is duly filled up as per my dictation and is kept with the record as a part of this order.

Fix 26-02-2023 for evidence of CSW Nos. 1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution is directed to take steps.

Accused person is before.

(Dictated & corrected by me)

Additional Sessions Judge  
Birbhum at Rampurhat

Additional Sessions Judge  
Birbhum at Rampurhat