

_Sessions Case No. 55 of 2022 (CIS No. 55/2022
CNR NO.WBBB05-000581-2022

Order No.02
26-02-2024

Sole accused Saheb Sekh on bail is present. Ld. Lawyer for accused and Ld. Panel PP are also present. Ld. Panel PP produced one witness. The victim woman is examined in chief in full and her signature on written complaint, signature on seizure list dated 26-04-2022, signature on medical examination report dated 26-04-2022 and her signature on statement u/s 164 of Cr.P.C are marked and exhibited as exhibit- 1 to 4 respectively and discharged as P.W-1.

Ld. Lawyer for accused files a petition for adjournment as Ld. Senior Lawyer of accused is out of station for his medical examination as petition is considered and allowed and cross-examination of P.W-1 is deferred.

Fix 18-04-2024 for cross-examination of P.W-1.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum,
J.O Code WB00770

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
J.O Code WB00770